
Shenandoah (3-2) -vs- Meredith (2-2)
3/12/2022 at Raleigh, N.C. (Meredith College)

 
 

 
 
Shenandoah Goals: Emma Stiffler (4); Madison Re (2); Emily Lerch (1); Ainsley Buckner (1); Gabriella Raspanti (1); Natalie Nichols (1);
Reilly Cisar (1) 
Assists: Reilly Cisar (3); Emma Stiffler (1); Madison Re (1); Kathleen Donovan (1) 
 
Meredith Goals: Arrianna May (2); Tori Witmer (1); Kylie Phillips (1); Olivia Verlinden (1); Maya Flake (1); Lauryn Turner (1); Maddie Mitzel
(1); Jessica Dowdy (1) 
Assists: Maya Flake (1); Arrianna May (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Meredith College
Penalties: Maya Flake 1st/14:29; Lauryn Turner 1st/11:38; Arrianna May 1st/03:52; Julianna Fohner 2nd/13:43; Ali Schuh 2nd/09:45; Reilly
Cisar 2nd/04:10; Emma Stiffler 3rd/13:54; Julianna Fohner 3rd/12:37; Caitlyn Lepkowski 4th/05:01; Tori Witmer 4th/03:34; Ainsley Buckner
4th/00:43
Officials: Sydney Anderson

Date: 3/12/2022
Attendance: 113

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Shenandoah 5 2 1 3 11
Meredith 4 2 2 1 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Shenandoah 9 7 7 6 29
Meredith 8 5 5 4 22

Shots On Goal
Shenandoah 7 5 3 5 20
Meredith 6 5 3 3 17

Saves
Shenandoah 2 3 1 2 8
Meredith 2 3 2 2 9

Turnovers
Shenandoah 4 6 4 4 18
Meredith 4 7 4 5 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Shenandoah 4-6 3-3 5-5 2-4 14-18
Meredith 2-3 2-8 5-7 1-3 10-21

Ground Balls
Shenandoah 8 5 3 3 19
Meredith 3 7 3 4 17

Draw Controls
Shenandoah 4 2 2 3 11
Meredith 6 2 2 2 12

Free-Position Shots
Shenandoah 2 3 2 0 7
Meredith 0 2 1 2 5

Fouls
Shenandoah 2 1 3 5 11
Meredith 5 4 2 1 12



Shenandoah 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Emily Lerch 1 0 1 2 2 2 1 5 1
4 Emma Stiffler 4 1 5 9 2 6 2 0 1-4 0
7 Madison Re 2 1 3 3 2 0 2 3 1-1 2
12 Ashley Grimes 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1
13 Caitlin Joyce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Caroline King 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
23 Julianna Fohner 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
24 Gabriella Raspanti 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 0
27 Erin Chizmadia 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6
28 Natalie Nichols 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0-1 0
35 Ashley MacFarlane 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Paige Padberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Ainsley Buckner 1 0 1 2 1 3 0 3 0-1 0
9 Caitlyn Lepkowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Hannah Leidig 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kathleen Donovan 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Emily Onorato 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
29 Kate Vendemia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Reilly Cisar 1 3 4 8 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 11 6 17 29 19 18 14 11 2-7 11

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Ashley MacFarlane 60:00 9 8 W



Meredith 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Kamryn Muschette 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
5 Ali Schuh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
7 Meredith Sinkler 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2
9 Izzy Steele 0 0 0 0 6 2 3 0 1
10 Tori Witmer 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
12 Kylie Phillips 1 0 1 3 1 3 1 0 1-3 0
15 Maya Flake 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
17 Frannie Rosone 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
18 Lauryn Turner 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 3 2
24 Madeline Horrell 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
26 Arrianna May 2 1 3 5 3 3 1 6 1
28 Jessica Dowdy 1 0 1 4 2 1 1 1 0-1 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Caroline Butler 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
13 Kayleigh Murphy 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Olivia Verlinden 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 1 0-1 0
21 Ava Spradley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Savannah Frye 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Mackenzie Bianchi 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
27 Maddie Mitzel 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 2 11 22 17 20 12 12 1-5 12

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 Madeline Horrell 30:00 7 5
25 Mackenzie Bianchi 30:00 4 4 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SU MER
1st 13:41 Olivia Verlinden (DN) Unassisted 0 1
1st 11:55 Madison Re Unassisted 1 1
1st 11:38 Natalie Nichols Emma Stiffler 2 1
1st 07:18 Arrianna May Unassisted 2 2
1st 03:27 Emma Stiffler (UP) Madison Re 3 2
1st 03:00 Maya Flake Arrianna May 3 3
1st 01:42 Arrianna May Unassisted 3 4
1st 01:09 Madison Re Unassisted 4 4
1st 00:38 Emily Lerch Reilly Cisar 5 4
2nd 13:52 Lauryn Turner Unassisted 5 5
2nd 10:00 Emma Stiffler Unassisted 6 5
2nd 08:31 Emma Stiffler (UP) Unassisted 7 5
2nd 01:59 Jessica Dowdy Unassisted 7 6
3rd 14:09 Kylie Phillips Unassisted 7 7
3rd 09:11 Ainsley Buckner Kathleen Donovan 8 7
3rd 07:38 Tori Witmer Maya Flake 8 8
4th 13:09 Maddie Mitzel Unassisted 8 9
4th 12:31 Gabriella Raspanti Reilly Cisar 9 9
4th 10:35 Reilly Cisar Unassisted 10 9
4th 07:14 Emma Stiffler Reilly Cisar 11 9

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 14:29 MER Maya Flake GREEN CARD
1st 11:38 MER Lauryn Turner YELLOW CARD
1st 03:52 MER Arrianna May YELLOW CARD
2nd 13:43 SU Julianna Fohner YELLOW CARD
2nd 09:45 MER Ali Schuh YELLOW CARD
2nd 04:10 SU Reilly Cisar YELLOW CARD
3rd 13:54 SU Emma Stiffler YELLOW CARD
3rd 12:37 SU Julianna Fohner YELLOW CARD
4th 05:01 SU Caitlyn Lepkowski YELLOW CARD
4th 03:34 MER Tori Witmer YELLOW CARD
4th 00:43 SU Ainsley Buckner YELLOW CARD


